GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1210
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010

OUTSOURCING OF WORKS IN BSNL
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) has any proposal to outsource its departmental works of regular nature;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of manpower loss and the expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard;and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)

(a) No, Madam. At present, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) has no proposal to outsource departmental works of regular nature in the country.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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